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Josiah Henson's autobiography, "The Life of Josiah Henson, Formerly a Slave (1849), inspired the

title character of Harriet Beecher Stowe's Uncle Tom's Cabin. Henson's last autobiography "Uncle

Tom's Story of his Life" was published in 1876 and had the enormous sale of 100,000 copies, being

translated into twelve languages. "This is the 'Life' of one of God's true heroes, and what a 'Life'!

Those who want a 'sensation' will find it in this book. If their blood does not boil, and their nerves

tingle, and their souls thrill, they must be stones, and not men and women with human brain and

heart." --Theological ReviewJosiah Henson was born on a farm near Port Tobacco, Maryland.

When he was a boy, his father was punished for standing up to a slave owner, for which he received

one hundred lashes. In addition, his right ear was nailed to the whipping post and then cut off.

"Uncle Tom," with a beautiful lack of anything approaching to conceit or selfconsciousness, shows

himself to have been through life a true hero. The trials and sufferings of his lot as a slave, severe

as they were, were borne by a brave and cheerful heart, which in the darkest hour did not yield to

despair, and the painfulness of reading some portions of the account is alleviated by the recollection

that the accursed institution of slavery has been got rid of in America. Every one who I begins to

read it will be sure to read it to the end.Josiah Henson (1789 â€“ 1883) was an author, abolitionist,

and minister, who was born into slavery, in Port Tobacco, Maryland. He escaped to Upper Canada

(now Ontario) in 1830, and founded a settlement and laborer's school for other fugitive slaves at

Dawn, near Dresden, British Canada. He detailed his life experiences as as slave and abolitionist in

his 1876 book "Uncle Tom's Story of His Life."ContentsI. MY BIRTH AND CHILDHOOD.II. MY

FIRST GREAT TRIAL.III. MY BOYHOOD AND YOUTH.IV. MY CONVERSION.V. MAIMED FOR

LIFE.VI. A RESPONSIBLE JOURNEY.VII. A NEW HOME.VIII. RETURN TO MARYLAND.IX.

TAKEN SOUTH, AWAY FROM WIFE AND CHILDREN.X. A TERRIBLE TEMPTATION.XI.

PROVIDENTIAL DELIVERANCE.XII. ESCAPE FROM BONDAGE.XIII. JOURNEY TO

CANADA.XIV. NEW SCENES AND A NEW HOME.XV. LIFE IN CANADA.XVI. CONDUCTING

SLAVES TO CANADA.XVII. SECOND JOURNEY ON THE UNDERGROUND RAILROAD.XVIII.

HOME AT DAWN.XIX. LUMBERING OPERATIONS.XX. VISIT TO ENGLAND.XXI. THE WORLD'S

FAIR IN LONDON.XXII. VISITS TO THE RAGGED SCHOOLS.XXIII. CLOSING UP MY LONDON

AGENCY.XXIV. MY BROTHER'S FREEDOM.XXV. MRS. STOWE'S CHARACTERS.XXVI. THE

MANUAL LABOUR SCHOOL AT DAWN.XXVII. IDOLS SHATTERED.XXVIII. FUGITIVE SLAVES

ENLISTING IN THE STATES.XXIX. EARLY ASPIRATIONS CHECKED.XXX. MY FAMILY.XXXI.

MY THIRD AND LAST VISIT TO LONDON.
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